House Officer recognizes that his/her resident/fellow training may need to be extended by 
Akron General to fulfill the requirements of the training program, specialty board or state licensing board. IV.B.2.i; 
IV.B.2.j; IV.B.2.k 

7.7. Approved Educational Allowance of nine hundred and fifty dollars ($950.00) for PGY 1 and PGY 2, and one 

thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100.00) for PGY 3 and above. 

7.8. Membership to the three community Akron General Health & Wellness Center (Individual Only) along with the 
Employees Fitness Facility located on the Akron General main campus. 

7.9. House Officer is not eligible for any other benefit that is not expressly stated in this Contract or in the House